Sunshine Coast Sunday 26 May, 2024

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.
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RACING

QUEENSLAND

1 LANDSBOROUGH PUB QTIS Two-Year-Old Fillies Maiden

Plate
1000 metres QTIS: $52500, Non QTIS: $22500
01  Accelar(Toby Edmonds) Craig Williams
03 Castelvetrano(Helen Page) Jai Williams
05 Hey Chardonnay(Chris Munce) Ms Samantha
Collett
06 Miss Palladium(David Vandyke) Kyle
Wilson-Taylor
07 Resolute Lady(Jason Edwards) Adin Thompson
09 Spirited(Chris Munce) Justin Huxtable
10  Tessatori(Chris Meagher) Ron Stewart
11 (EM)Rivelly(Natalie McCall) Nikita Beriman
13 (EM)Gagnante Enchere(Shaun Michael Rodd

Dwyer)
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2 PFD FOODSERVICES QTIS Two-Year-Old Colts and Geldings
Maiden Plate
1000 metres QTIS: $45000, Non QTIS: $15000

01

03
04
06
07

08

11
12

Andersen(Steven O'Dea & Justin Huxtable

Matthew Hoysted)

Concession(Barry Lockwood) Ms Emily Lang
Hell March(Toby Edmonds) James Orman
Lower The Boom(Stuart Kendrick) ~ Michael Rodd
Mythbusta(Ryan Tyrell) Ms Samantha

Collett
Peace Centre(Anthony & Sam Craig Williams

Freedman)
(EM)Deputize(Annabel Neasham)
(EM)Sidled(Les Ross)

Ryan Maloney

Ms Madeleine
Wishart

1000 metres QTIS: $45000, Non QTIS: $15000
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Justin Huxtable
James Orman
Boris Thornton
Mark Du Plessis
Ryan Maloney
Nikita Beriman

Optimus Maximus(Pat Duff)
Payline(Chris Munce)

Thankyou Henry(Tony Georgieff)
Tonatiuh(Matthew Park)

Viking Valour(Pat Duff)

Dashing Hope(Gary Duncan)
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COTTON TREE STEAKS QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate
02:00PM
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Isle Ornsay(Barry Lockwood)

She'sgotaccess(Liam Birchley)
(EM)Bring Me Saki(Darryl Ward)

(EM)Fly Fifer(Stewart & Taylah
Mackinnon)

Kyle
Wilson-Taylor

Adin Thompson

Dale Smith
Jake Bayliss

PFD FOODSERVICES BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

1000 metres

01
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06
07
08

09
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$28000
Cardone(Chris Meagher)
Mister Monaro(Bond Robbins)

Artie Pantz(Chris Anderson)
Kwik Az Hell(Darryl Hansen)

Ready To Boom(Robert
Heathcote)

Airstrike(Scott Morrisey)

What A Sham (NZ)(Paul Jenkins)

(EM)Kernel Boom(Robert
Heathcote)

(EM)JUST LOOKING(Bryan Dais)

Ryan Maloney

Ms Trudy
Thornton

Robbie Dolan
Jake Bayliss
Ms Emily Lang

Ms Madeleine
Wishart

Sean Cormack
Kyle
Wilson-Taylor
Ms Samantha
Collett

LANDSBOROUGH PUB BENCHMARK 65 Handicap

1800 metres
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$28000
Gentileschi(Paul Messara & Leah
Gavranich)

Motamayiz (GB)(Jamie Bayliss)
Tambourine Man(Chris Meagher)

Aperitivo (NZ)(Ryan Tyrell)
Enterprise Lassie(Stuart Kendrick)
Princeton Award(Glenn Thornton)
Simply Refuse(Jack Bruce)
Showdra(Lee Freedman)

Kyle
Wilson-Taylor
Jake Bayliss

Ms Melea
Castle

Dale Smith
Cody Collis
Boris Thornton
James Orman

Ms Samantha
Collett

(EM)Taupo Tiger(John Symons &  Micheal Hellyer

Sheila Laxon)
(EM)Seeress(Leigh Wanless)

Nikita Beriman
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6 THANK YOU BILL WENDT Maiden Plate

01

1200 metres $30000
Binghamton(John Wallace) Ms Yvette
Lewis
Going Dutch(Lawrie Jai Williams

05

06
08
09
10

12
13

14

15

Mayfield-Smith)

Incessant (NZ)(Jack Bruce)
Vermilion Kirin(Lindsay Gough)
Sofala(Pat Duff)
Sunchelle(Tony Bita)

Ryan Maloney
Sean Cormack
Nikita Beriman

Ms Samantha
Collett

Adin Thompson
Mark Du Plessis

(EM)Rock Lobster(Ron Kelly)
(EM)Ocean Honour(Peter & Will

Hulbert)

(EM)Release Le Missile(Jack Justin Huxtable
Bruce)

(EM)Tornado Torque(Stuart Cody Collis
Kendrick)

7 LANDSBOROUGH PUB BENCHMARK 70 Handicap

1400 metres

01
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05
06
07
09
10
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13

$28000
Collay's Spirit (NZ)(Ryan Tyrell)
Mishani Spartan(Les Ross)

Hang Five(Steven O'Dea & Jag
Matthew Hoysted) Guthmann-Che

Dale Smith
Boris Thornton

ster

Sizzling Gal(Liam Birchley) Robbie Dolan
Half Crown(Chris Anderson) Michael Rodd
Houston Rocket(Chris Munce) Justin Huxtable
Brave Maso(Natalie McCall) Jai Williams
Ioane (NZ)(Stuart Kendrick) Cody Collis
(EM)Kubwa(Billy Healey) Ms Samantha
Collett

(EM)Crypto Currency(Damien Nikita Beriman

Batters)

8 COTTON TREE STEAKS Class 1 Handicap

1200 metres

02

$28000

Rich Again(Chris Munce) Kyle

Wilson-Taylor
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03  Whiskey And Beer(John Symons  Micheal Hellyer 2 59.5
& Sheila Laxon)

04 Galactic Legend(Stuart Kendrick) Cody Collis 3 59.0
06 Booming Lad(Chris Anderson) Justin Huxtable 1 585
07 Malarina(Annabel Neasham) Jag 7 58.0
Guthmann-Che
ster
08 Court Whispers(David Vandyke) Robbie Dolan 8 57.5
09 Fleur De Vie(Jamie Bayliss) Jake Bayliss 5 575
10  Crown Guinea(Chris Anderson) Michael Rodd 10 57.0
11 (EM)Planned Encounter (NZ)(Neil Dale Smith 9 56.0
Hocking)
12 (EM)Son of Satono (NZ)(Kerry Ms Trudy 6 58.5
Taplin) Thornton
Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable
for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




